Warning on the brand use of the Santander Securities Services Colombia

Santander Bank of Colombia S.A. and S3 CACEIS Colombia S.A. trust company warn their clients, users and potential clients that

On the Internet there is a web page with the address http://www.s3col.com/, in which unspecified persons advertise under the name of Santander Securities Services Colombia S.A.S, as follows:



SANTANDER SECURITI...

s3col.com

Santander Securities Services Colombia S.A. fiduciary company, which was called until on March 8, 2023 as Santander CACEIS Colombia S.A., fiduciary company, being today S3 CACEIS Colombia S.A., fiduciary company, informs that the only company legally constituted in the Republic of Colombia authorized to use the name Santander Securitie Servicies is the current S3 CACEIS Colombia S.A., fiduciary company, identified with Nit. 901.108.765-1, whose corporate purpose is the execution of custody, settlement and compensation contracts for securities and does not grant any type of credit to the public.

Similarly, the only persons in Colombia authorized to use the Santander brand associated with financial products in Colombian territory are those who are part of the Santander Group: Santander Bank of Colombia S.A., S3 CACEIS Colombia S.A., fiduciary company, companies both supervised by the Financial Superintendence of Colombia.

The brand that identifies Santander Group and the companies that comprise it, as well as S3 CACEIS Colombia is:





Don't be confused. The above mentioned entities have no relationship or link with the company advertised under the address http://www.s3col.com/ which is apparently misnamed Santander Securities Services Colombia S.A.S.